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AURORA GUN CLUB

1632 South Steele Street

Denver, CO 80210

ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED

GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING -
FEB 9TH

NEW BOUNCED CHECK CHARGE:
$25



THE AURORA GUN CLUB IS AFFILIATED WITH THE FOLLOWING:

AMATEUR TRAP ASSOCIATION (ATA) CMP AFFILIATED
COLORADO STATE HUNTER EDUCATION COLORADO STATE SHOOTING ASSOCIATION (CSSA)
COLORADO STATE TRAP ASSOCIATION (CSTA) NATIONAL MuZzzLE LOADING RIFLE ASSOCIATION
NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION (NRA) PRACTICAL SHOOTING ASSOCIATION OF COLORADO (PSAC)
RoCKY MOUNTAIN 3-GUN SINGLE ACTION SHOOTING SOCIETY (SASS)

UNITED STATES PRACTICAL SHOOTING ASSOCIATION

AGC NEws FEBRUARY 2004 — PAGE 2



BOARD OF DIRECTORS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
President Rob Rathburn ’05....303.795.1772

1st VP (mbrship)
2nd VP (facility) Jess Adams '06

Steve Fowler '04
303.343.3115

Secretary Jim Kochenour '05 ..303.466.4956
Treasurer David Allen ‘04 ........ 303.366-1675
Chief Range  Jess Adams '06....... 303.343.3115
Jim Ashmore '06 .....303.617.0947
Roger Briden ’06 ..... 303.402.0682
Al Doyle '04 ............. 303.366.0832
Bill Hall 06 .............. 303.366.8827

Fred Hamblen '05.... 303.795.8546
Terry Humbargar '05303.671.9592
Tom Matthews '06...303.388.5865
Cary Smallegan ’'04.303.693.8149
Matt Walker '05 303.400.9401
Jim Winchester '04..303.771.9722

COMMITTEE & PROJECT CHAIRMEN

Activity Coordinator...........ccccceecveeenee. Matt Walker
ATA Chairman  Alex Ragulsky.....303.466.1556
Black Powder Rifle .........cccccoeiviiiiiinines Al Main

Dave Allen........... 303.366.1675
Black Powder Pistol ............cccovveeiiennne. Rick Geist

Black Powder Trap
Steve Wells

Deak Flinchpaugh
303.366.1429
Kathy Knapp

Caretaker

Clubhouse Cashier

Laverne Fritz....... 303.750.7481
Centerfire Rifle  Richard Immel..... 303.797.7481
Cowboy Action  Steve Fowler....... 303.745.2529
Bill Hall................ 303.366.8827
Cowboy Silhouette..........cccuvveeee.n. Howard Braton
Rick Geist............ 303.288.2235
High Power Rifle Pete Benoit ......... 303.695.6503
Hunter Education Bill Newman........ 303.399.6825

Magnum Handgun

Member Education

MBABR Mike Nagengast..
Military Rifle Jess Adams ........
...... NRA. Liaison 303.7#5cdE9mblen .....

NRA Action Pistol Don Fisher
NRA Silhouette  Bob Snyder
PSAC Jim Kochenour....

Range Improvement

Tom Matthews ....
Relocation Steve Fowler.......
Sporting Clays Lloyd Knapp.........
Three-Gun Blane West..........
Trap Chairman  Lou Beltowski......
Web Page Roger Briden.......

Youth Activities  Cary Smallegan ..

720.937.6777
303.343.3115
303.795.8546
303.750.3936
303.795.1488
303.466.4956
303.388.5865
303.745.2529
970.587.4655
303.766.8040
303.364.2457
303.402.0682
303.693.8149

AURORA GUN CLUB

303.361.9091

Saturday & Sunday 8am-4pm

Shooting hours: 7:30am-sunset, 7

days a week

www.AuroraGunClub.com

303.288.2235
303.934.2748

970.587.4655

303.688.3963
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303 759 2182
303 759 3968 FAX
1 PSAC AuroraGunClub@msn.com

FEBRUARY CALENDAR

Black Powder Rifle 10am

4 Wednesday Trap

8 Trap Trophy Shoot 10am

10  AGC Board of Directors meeting 7pm

11 Wednesday Trap

15 Magnum Handgun 9am

18 Wednesday Trap

20 Newsletter submission cutoff for next month

21 Three-Gun

Bench Rest Centerfire

Cowboy Pistol Cartridge Silhouette 10am

22 Cowboy Action Ladies Shoot
NRA Silhouette

25 Wednesday Trap

28 PSAC

Cowboy Smallbore 10am

MEMBERSHIPS - NEWSLETTERS -

ACCOUNTING
Karen Sudduth
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BOARD OF DIRECTOR'S

MINUTES

The Board meets the second Tuesday of each month at 7pm,
Clubhouse (members are welcome)

Not submitted at the time of publishing.

CUSTOM SUMMARY REPORT
(as of December 31, 2003)

Income
40100 - Membership Dues
guestfees
40100 - Membership Dues - Other
Total 40100 - Membership Dues

41100 - Range Fees
birds
Case of Targets
ConcealedWeaponRangeFee
Handgun Seminar
0100 - ATA
0200 - NRA Silhouette
0300 - NRA/Pistol
0400 - Black Powder
0410 - Black Powder Shotgun
0500 - Magnum Handgun
0600 - Rifle - Benchrest
0610 - Rifle - Military
0700 - PSAC
0900 - Cowboy Match
ShootersClinic
0900 - Cowboy Match - Other
Total 0900 - Cowboy Match

1000 - 3-Gun
1100 - High Power Rifle
1200 - Cowboy Silhouette
1300 - Non-Member Fees
1400 - Hunter Education
1500 - Wednesday Shoots
1600 - Sporting Clays
1700 - Regular Trap
Calcutta
CalcuttaJackpot
nonmembers
ProgressiveJackpot
ShotgunRentals
SundayProgram
TrophyShoot
1700 - Regular Trap - Other
Total 1700 - Regular Trap

1900 - Military Bolt Action Benchrest
41100 - Range Fees - Other
Total 41100 - Range Fees

42100 - Counter Sales

book

earplugs

ExtraGuests

papertargets

0101 - Shotshells

42100 - Counter Sales - Other
Total 42100 - Counter Sales

165.00
129,984.22

e, JOT.cL8

130,149.22

84.00
202.00
124.00
244.00

25,104.00
126.00

2,074.00

44.00
2,016.00
2,060.00

362.00
52.00
652.00
2,040.00
450.50
10,993.00
821.00

282.00
235.00
2,093.50
227.00
24.00
7,056.00
4,018.5
12,127.5
26,063.50

12.21
3,263.00
76,499.21

24.95
110.00
66.00
4.00
1,548.00
68.50
1,821.45

43100 - Refreshment Sales
49100 - Interest Income

Total Income

Cost of Goods Sold

52100 - Shell Costs - Trap & Sport Clay
52300 - Target Costs - Trap & SC
52500 - Supplies - Misc Sales

53100 - Purchases - Refreshments

Total COGS
Gross Profit

Expense

60100 - Salary - Operating
60200 - Wages - Trap
61100 - FICA & Mc - Operating
61200 - Unemploy Tax - Operating
63100 - Accounting
63125 - Legal
63160 - NRA Instructor Class
63170 - Awards/General
63171 - Prize Money
ClubTrapPrize
TrapKid
TrapKidShootPrizes
63171 - Prize Money - Other
Total 63171 - Prize Money

63172 - Awards/ATA
63180 - Bank Charges
64210 - Purchase - Club Supplies
Reimbursements
64210 - Purchase Club Supplies - Other
Total 64210 - Purchase - Club Supplies

64270 - CSTA & ATA Fees
64570 - Dues & Subscriptions
64650 - Insurance
64710 - Miscellaneous
64730 - Office Expense
64780 - Postage
64890 - Repairs/General
parkinglot
64890 - Repairs/General - Other
Total 64890 - Repairs/General

64891 - Repairs/Trap
64920 - Supplies

64930 - Taxes/Property
85010 - Utilities

65600 - Payroll Expenses

Total Expense

NET INCOME
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6911.11
19,706.60

L, YY.UY

235,087.59

1,956.16
26,915.00
225.00
6.104.19
35,200.35

199,887.24

-1,293.00
1.51
5,262.09
515.63
6,362.50
3,678.58
263.00
171.92

458.01
30.00
200.00
1544.89
2,232.90

13,915.27
296.10

533.08
4,073.89
4,606.97

2,039.00
-2,945.00
5,433.16
415.00
9,058.52
5,616.97

22,500.00
14,006.15
36,506.15

3,270.00
281.84
8,249.96
8,503.07
68,783.79

20,/09.1J

181,225.93

18,661.31



BALANCE SHEET

(as of December 31, 2003)

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
10101 - Cash-Manager's Account

10110 - Commercial Federal - checking

10210 - Commercial Federal - MM
10310 - Eagle
10311 - Eagle- Savings
10312 - Eagle- CD
10314 - Eagle- CD
10315 - Eagle-CD S
10410 - Commercial Federal - CD
10423 - Bellco - Money Market
10424 - Bellco - CD
10426 - Bellco Savings
10427 - Bellco - MoneyMax Checking
10428 - Bellco - CD

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
11200 - Inventory/Targets
11210 - Inventory/Shells
Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
15100 - Land
15200 - Furniture and Fixtures
15300 - Equipment Group 2
15400 - Trap & Range Facilities
box of clays
15400 - Trap & Range Facilities - Other
Total 15400 - Trap & Range Facilities

15500 - Equipment Group 3
Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
16000 - Acc Dept - Furn & Fixtures
Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
21100 - FIT, WH, FICA & Mc Payable
21300 - State Withholding Payable
21400 - SUTA Payable
21500 - FUTA Payable
21700 - Accrued Property Tax
23100 - Deferred Revenue
Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Equity
3000 - Opening Bal Equity
39000 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity

1,000.00
2,611.14
72,127.08
26.97
32.86
70,648.10
64,823.15
46,746.97
80,152.37
8,071.68
105,847.13
155.27
2,232.13
105,797.89
560,272.74

6,206.52
158.20
6,364.72

566,637.46

212,278.00
28,090.89
58,594.53

-21.00
34,979.00
34,958.00

16,886.75
350,808.17

-77,094.07
-77,094.07

840,351.56

748.14
629.00
-89.69
518.14
13,500.00
58,990.00
74,295.59

74,295.59

74,295.59

534,192.24
213,202.42

18,661.31
766,055.97

ERCASIL SN N

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 804,351.56

WANTED: CENTER FIRE
SHOOTERS

Mark your calendars for Saturday, April 17 and come
join our first 2004 Center Fire Bench Rest Match at
9am. Match your shooting skills against the likes of
Harold Lee and Richard Immel. We have a contest for
any kind

of rifle.

DEAR HUNTER CLASS - Any Standard Factory Rifle
in caliber .243 and greater. Ten shots for score. Scope
no greater then 6X. No "Bull Barrels," only standard
hunting barrels. You are permitted only to bed and
relieve the stock and lighten up the factory trigger.
Everybody has one of these.

FACTORY VARMINT CLASS - Any Standard Factory
Rifle in caliber 25 and smaller. Twenty shots for score.
Unlimited scope power and Factory bull Barrels are OK.
You are permitted to bed and relieve the stock and
lighten up the factory trigger. Everybody has one of
these also.

SNIPER CLASS - This is for those with Factory Bull
Barrels such as the .308 and larger. Again, bedding and
relieving the stock and lightening the trigger is OK.
Unlimited scope power. Ten shots for score.

Finally, for those extreme accuracy nuts, we have the
CUSTOM VARMINT CLASS - No weight limit on the
gun or scope power or type of trigger, action, barrel or
caliber. Almost any thing goes. Twenty shots for score.
Dig out all your center fire rifles, get your best load and
come join the fun. Price $8 per class.

-Tom Matthews

THANK YOU LOU BELTOWSKI

A big thanks to Lou Beltowski, the AGC trap chairman,
for a very successful 2003 Wednesday trap shoot. Due
mostly to Lou's efforts we took in over $11,000, had lots
of fun and drank excellent coffee. A word of thanks
from each shooter is in order.

-Al Doyle, Board of Directors
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FOR SALE

10.14.03.a - Motion: Members are limited to five items that can be listed, if
space is available. Keep use reasonable. No businesses allowed.

* BUSHMASTER AR-15 DCM COMPETITION, 20" HEAVY
BARREL. $1000
* 870 REMINGTON 3" MAG SYNTHETIC STOCK, 26"
BARREL, 3 CHOKES, NEW IN BOX. $225
-Dale Fields 970.468.9078

* 4 BOXES BULLETS. BARNES 30 CAL. NOT FULL. MAKE
OFFER.
* C&H MAG PRESS WITH PRIME ING ARMS AND SOME
SHELL HOLDERS. MAKE OFFER.
* RCBS POWDERMASTER IS NEW.
POWDER DISPENSER. MAKE OFFER.
-Ted Forsythe 303.366.8211

ELECTRONIC

* MEC 9000 12 GA-20 GA. $200 EACH.
* MEC SUPER SIZER MODEL 5577 12 & 20 GA. $25 EACH.
* ITHACA MAG 10 - 3 1/2" SEMI AUTO SUPREME GRADE.
SCREW IN CHOKES. $700
* 12 GA SKB 200E SIDE-SIDE. $525
-Dub Martin 303 364 1106

* REM MODEL 41P SS .22 CAL TARGET RIFLE WITH
FACTORY PEEP SIGHTS AND NEW OIL FINISH STOCK.
GOOD SHOOTER. $150

* BROWNING CITORI TRAP. 32" F&M PORTED BARRELS
WITH FORCING CONES REMOVED. ADJ. COMB & BUTT
PLATE. TRIGGERWORK BY JERRY. TRIGGER LOCK &
SOFT CASE. $850

* ROSSI .357 MAG. L.A. COWBOY RIFLE. LIKE NEW. $325

* BLACKHILLS 10MM 180GR H.P. $8 BOX OF 20

* RUGER 77 VARMITER. HUY. BBL & LAMINATED STOCK.
72 FACTORY SHELLS & 190 ONCE FIRED EMPTYS.
$425 -Deak Flinchpaugh 303 934 2748

* .338 MAG SAVAGE-LAMINATED STOCK. REDFIELD 1 3/4
X 5 WIDEFIELD - 24" BBL. COUNTER FORCE RECOIL
PAD BY ANSWER PRODUCTS. $550

* .35 WHELAN RUGER 77. OPEN SIGHTS - TANG SAFETY
REDFIELD 4X WIDEFIELD - GARRETT ACCUR & LTE
STOCK - GLASS BEDDED. $495

-John Wheeler 303 429 8347

* SPRINGFIELD MIA .308 NEW IN BOX. NINE 6l 20 RND
MAGS. EXTRAS $1500
* AR-15 A2 UPPER COLT 1/7 TWIST BARREL. $350
-Pete Benoit 720 939 5396

* MARLIN 1897 COWBOY LEVER ACTION RIFLE, 22LR. 24"
OCTAGON BARREL, MARBLE'S PEEP TANG SIGHT. HAS
SEEN ONLY SLIGHT USE, GREAT CONDITION. $725

* TC STAINLESS ENCORE W/ TWO .30-30 BARRELS. ONE
W/ SILHOUETTE IRON SIGHTS (HOODED, ADJUSTABLE,
FRONT SIGHT) AND ONE W/ STAINLESS WEAVER
SCOPE MOUNT. NEVER EVEN SIGHTED THESE IN. $850
-Gregory Riddael 303 665.7184 leave name & number only

CLUB PRIZE SHOOT REPORT

SINGLES 16 yD
CLASSAA......cceee. Ron Walker .......ccccoeeevivvieceererernan, 25
.................................... Brad Mayhew ..........ccccoevvveviicrnnnnnn. 24
CLASSA.....ccoveie Kay Taylor.........ccoeveeeeerereceeeeeians 48
CLASSB......ccccovvene. Jim Dailey......ccvevvereriieieieieia 47/25

HANDICAP
19-21YD oo Kent Kaminski.........ccccevevevevevevcvrennnne. 45
Ron Schuchardt..........c.ccoveveueernnnee. 46
Jeff Bailey ..o,
Claude Hemsi

DOUBLES
Dave Frerichs
...Bob Doyle. ...........

...Ron Walker.........
Kay Taylor.........coveveenineeninenens
CLASSC....covevvvee. JIMBailey ..o,
.................................... Ron Schuchardt............c.cccoevveneenn. 42

HIGH OVERALL ....... Ron WalKer ........ccconmnnninisnsinssssnns

-Laverne Fritz, Cashier

JAN '04 MAGNUM HANDGUN

SINGLE RESULTS

1 Bob Shigemura 17 8  Dave Dankowski 8
2 Bob Steil 15 9 Van 5
3 Greg Watson 12 10 Joe Adair 5
4 Gregory Riddeal 12 11 Emmanuel Boyd 5
5 Randy Still 10 12 Mark Steinman 3
6 Phil Mortensen 10 13 Chuck Steinman 2
7 Steve Schleu 9

TEAM RESULTS
Ist place: Phil - Steve
2nd place: Randy - Chuck

SPEED MATCH RESULTS
1 Emmanuel - Bob Shigemura
2 Joe Adair - Bob Steil
3 Greg-Van

-Greg Watson 303 870 2100
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BLACK POWDER TRAP RESULTS

01/10/04
16 YARD 10 YARD 16 YARD
Don 22x25 Kim 20x25 Tom 21x25
Tom 22x25 Deak  19x25 Kim  19x25
Deak 20x25 Tom 19x25 Deak 19x25
Kim 20x25 Don 15x25 Estil  14x25
Dustin 19x25 AJ 14x25
Estil 12x25 Estil 12x25
AJ 10x25 Dwane 10x25

Dustin  10x25

Another great day. Warm temperatures and little wind.
The scores were low for such a beautiful day. Hope to

see everybody in February.
-Deak Flinchpaugh, Chairman

DEC '03 MAGNUM HANDGUN

SINGLE RESULTS
1 Bob Shigemura
2 Bob Steil
3 Steve Schleu
TEAM RESULTS

Ist place: Bob-Randy
2nd place: Esther-Karl

SPEED MATCH RESULTS
1 Karl-Esther 50.63
2 Bob-Perry 51.17

-Greg Watson 303 870 2100

ROCKY MOUNTAIN MEN
BLACK POWDER RIFLE

Well, the weather finally won one. When it was time
for the shooting to start for our January match there
were few shooters and not enough degrees of
temperature. The shooters decided it was a lot smarter to
head for the house than to shoot in the cold. Those who
did show up were: Dave Allen, Ron Abbott, Don
Philips, LeRoy Armtson, Jerry McWhirter, and myself,
although I didn't get there as soon as the others did. Our
next shoot will be on February 1st and it will be a paper
shoot. See you then. -Al Main, Chairman
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